

Little Treasures Art Exhibit

February 4-25, 2018

Leominster Library - Community Room

Exhibit Requirements:

- 1. Size of the artwork: outside dimensions including frame (if needed) must be no larger than 12" on any side and priced \$100.00 or less.
- 2. **IMPORTANT:** All artwork must have a hanging wire stretched firm **no other hanging devices will work.**
- 3. All entry forms, fees, and labels (see enclosed) **must** be received by January 12, 2018, Friday. Due to space available in the Community Room only 72 artworks will be exhibited on a first come basis. Any entries and checks exceeding that amount will be returned. One label will be placed on a wall, the second label must be affixed to the back of the artwork upper right-hand corner.
- 4. Delivery of artwork Leominster Library (Community Room) **Thursday, Feb. 1 from 4:00 pm to 6:30 pm**.
- 5. \$5.00 entry fee per artwork entry. Limit 2 entries.
- 6. All sales are the responsibility of the artist by completing the contact information on the entry form and label. **NFS** indicates that the artwork is **not for sale**. When artwork is sold, the artist will inform Carolyn Todd, event chairperson, (indicating the title of the artwork) via cell/voice mail: 512.864.4524 so that a red dot can be applied to the label the red dot informs viewers that the art has sold.

Reception:

Sunday, February 4, 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

Pick up:

Sunday, February 25 all work must be picked up by **3:00 pm** at the Community Room in the library.

Labels=1 for the back upp	oer right-hand co	rner of the art
Artist:		
Title:		
Media:		
Contact Info:		
Artist:		
Title:		
Media:		
Contact Info:		
Artist:		
Title:		
Media:		
Contact Info:		
Artist:		
Title:		
Media:		
Contact Info:		



Little Treasures Art Exhibit February 4-25, 2018

Entry Form due by January 12, 2018

Leominster Library - Community Room

Please print:			
Artist		Phone	
Address		City	State
Zip	Email		
1. Title		Media	1
For Sale	NFS		
2. Title		Media	a
For Sale	NFS		

Enclose \$5.00 per entry via check or money order to the Leominster Art Association. All art must be appropriate for children to view. LAA reserves the right to refuse any art that fails to meet this standard.

Leominster Art Association, Inc. P. O. Box 643 Leominster, MA 01453

For your information: The Leominster Art Association (LAA) does not insure exhibits and cannot be responsible for losses from any cause including fire, theft, or damage. Your entry of your art for this exhibit constitutes an agreement on your part to this statement. The artist who enters his/her art agrees not to hold LAA and the Leominster Library libel from any injury sustained to any person as a result of the exhibit.